Page 1 of 8  D A T A  S H E E T  K85001-0587
 Not to be used for installation purposes.  Issue 2.1
KIDDE® Catalog u Audio
03-30-20
Technology that saves lives
Overview
The ANS series of products is a collection of high-performance
audio notification systems that provide voice evacuation capability

Technology that saves lives
Contact us
Phone:   888.244.9979 (Option 4)
Email:   kidde.fire@carrier.com
Website:  kidde-esfire.com
Kidde is a Carrier brand.
8985 Town Center Pkwy,
Bradenton, FL 34202
© 2020 Carrier
All rights reserved.
Ordering Information
Part Number Description Wt. lb (kg)
Audio Notification Panels
Audio Notification Panels include DMR, Power Supply & Battery Charger, Standard Message,
Microphone, and Cabinet.
ANS100MDG2 100 Watt Audio Notification Panel. Gray Cabinet. 32 (14.5)
ANS100MDR2 100 Watt Audio Notification Panel. Red Cabinet. 32 (14.5)
ANS25MDG2 25 Watt Audio Notification Panel. Gray Cabinet. 29 (13.2)
ANS25MDR2 25 Watt Audio Notification Panel. Red Cabinet. 29 (13.2)
ANS50MDG2 50 Watt Audio Notification Panel. Gray Cabinet. 32 (14.5)
ANS50MDR2 50 Watt Audio Notification Panel. Red Cabinet. 32 (14.5)
Expander Panels
ANS100XG 100 Watt Audio Expander Panel. Gray Cabinet. 32 (14.5)
ANS100XR 100 Watt Audio Expander Panel. Red Cabinet. 32 (14.5)
ANS25XG 25 Watt Audio Expander Panel. Gray Cabinet. 29 (13.2)
ANS25XR 25 Watt Audio Expander Panel. Red Cabinet. 29 (13.2)
ANS50XG 50 Watt Audio Expander Panel. Gray Cabinet. 32 (14.5)
ANS50XR 50 Watt Audio Expander Panel. Red Cabinet. 32 (14.5)
Panels include power supply and battery charger".
Zone Splitters
ANSZM4B2A Zone Module. 4 Class B or 2 Class A circuits.
Remote Microphones
ANSREMG Remote microphone. Requires ANSREMSUP card in ANS
panel. Gray surface/semi-flush cabinet. Supervised.
8 (3.6)
ANSREMR Remote microphone. Requires ANSREMSUP card in ANS
panel. Red surface/semi-flush cabinet. Supervised.
8 (3.6)
ANSREMSUP Remote microphone supervisory card, one per system.
Supervises up to 5 remote microphones.
1 (0.5)
Backup Amplifier Modules
ANSBKUP Backup amplifier switching module. 1 (0.5)
Modules
ANS100A 100 Watt expander module. 5 (2.3)
ANS100AMD2 100 Watt audio notification module with DMR and microphone. 5 (2.3)
ANS25A 25 Watt expander module. 5 (2.3)
ANS25AMD2 25 Watt audio notification module with DMR and microphone. 5 (2.3)
ANS50A 50 Watt expander module. 5 (2.3)
ANS50AMD2 50 Watt audio notification module with DMR and microphone. 5 (2.3)
ANSDC8 8 dry-contact input/LED module.
ANSSW8 8 position switch/LED module.
ANSXM8 8 transistor output/LED module.
Custom Messages (for ANS1 Series only)